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POLICE DEPARTMENT MEMBERS
AS OF
DECEMBER 31, 2014

CHIEF ROBERT L. WEITZEL
31yrs of service

LIEUTENANTS

David J. Mack — 18 yrs of service
Chad A. Moll — 17 yrs of service
Edward D. Legg — 14 yrs of service

DETECTIVE

Jamie L. Mendez — 15 yrs of service
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NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT
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PATROL OFFICERS

Michael E. Foreman — 19 yrs of service
Jeffrey H. Nicely — 15 yrs of service
James Augustine — 10 yrs of service
Bradley Strickland — 7 yrs of service
Christopher Wilson — 6 yrs of service

Gregory Smith — 6 yrs of service
Bradley Marlin — 5 yrs of service
Nick Evanoff — 4 yrs of service
Justin Ruffer — 3 yrs of service
Rogelio Rubio — 3 yrs of service
Patrick Lannan — 1 yr of service

DISPATCHERS

Shannon C. Drain — 23 yrs of service
Tonya S. Walker — 14 yrs of service
Scott Bockelman — 8 yrs of service resignhed 12-25-2014
Ashley Bowen — 4 yrs of service resigned 10-12-2014
Haley Rathge — 1 yr of service
Ryan Vondeylen — hired 11-03-2014
Emily Peck — hired 12-29-2014
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NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT

2014 AUXILIARY MEMBERS

LIEUTENANT Victor J. Engel

SERGEANT Pete Mendez
SERGEANT Ryan Vondeylen
SERGEANT Steven Brown

CHAPLIN, Auxiliary Officer
Doug DeWitt

Auxiliary Officer Hannah Beaverson
Auxiliary Officer Robert Bennett
Auxiliary Officer Scott Bockelman
Auxiliary Officer Lucas Freels
Auxiliary Officer Matthew Roesel
Auxiliary Officer Kevin Schultheis
Auxiliary Officer Michael Willford

AUXILIARY ADVISOR
Ptl. Jeffery Nicely
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Mission Statement

The Mission of the Napoleon Police
Department is to preserve the peace and
order of the community through conflict
Mmanagement, crime prevention efforts and
enforcement of the criminal statutes of the
State of Ohio, and the ordinances of the
City of Napoleon, by officers who are
committed to the rule of law and have a
unigue authority to investigate, arrest,
search, seize and use reasonable and
necessary force.

This mission shall be conducted to, and for, those
requesting or requiring our services in a humane,
moral, legal and ethical manner in order to provide a
safe environment in which to live, learn, work and
grow.
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ACTIVITY REPORT FOR JAN. 1, 2014 TO DEC. 31, 2014

Calls for Service

Type JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC TTL
Agg Robbery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alarms 19 17 11 4 0 0 17 14 7 11 14 12 126
Alcohol 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 1 4 2 0 12
Arson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Assault-Fel. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 6
Assault- Mis. 3 3 4 4 3 2 2 6 10 2 1 3 43
B&E 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 1 2 1 0 0 8
Bad Check 0 1 2 1 0 1 2 5 1 0 0 0 13
Beat Patrol 13 11 6 11 12 81 21 31 28 46 16 38 314
Building Check 154 39 35 29 65 52 38 26 84 32 12 27 593
Burglary 2 6 3 2 4 1 5 6 3 1 2 4 39
Child Abuse 0 0 2 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 10
Court App. 10 5 7 13 5 9 7 7 6 3 3 13 88
CPO Viol. 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 6
Criminal Damaging 2 3 4 6 6 11 19 11 7 0 5 5 79
Criminal Mischief 4 2 2 7 7 4 9 3 3 4 1 2 48
Criminal Trespass 0 7 16 11 0 20 16 8 10 12 6 8 114
Curfew 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 4
Death (natural) 0 1 0 0 1 2 1 2 0 0 2 0 9
Dis.Conduct 9 11 9 14 17 25 18 23 19 10 12 7 174
Domestic- Violence 11 3 17 12 12 16 14 24 14 10 18 17 168
Driving CPs 20 16 20 26 37 26 25 25 31 26 17 22 291
Drug Abuse/Para. 2 10 2 6 9 9 8 9 4 3 10 9 81
Dept. Assist 61 60 73 56 47 47 63 45 42 45 49 0 588
Firearms 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
Forgery 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 3 10
Extra Patrols 118 362 139 114 65 57 45 42 83 102 77 82 1286
Kidnapping 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Littering 0 0 0 2 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 8
Menacing 0 0 3 1 3 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 17
Missng Person 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Motorist Assist 3 17 7 6 5 7 5 4 7 4 4 6 75
Murder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Noise Disturb 7 8 10 7 16 15 15 14 11 4 4 5 116
Obstructing 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 1 7
Open Doors 3 4 3 7 5 14 6 12 7 12 4 2 79
Park Patrol 98 103 125 124 134 126 103 116 117 122 41 81 1290
Parking enforce 26 1 4 2 7 6 13 4 8 5 0 3 79
Parking cp’s 14 21 14 8 8 6 7 13 1 9 1 9 111
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NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT
REPORT FOR THE YEAR 2015

Probation Viol. 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

TYPE JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC TTL

Rape 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
R“j”ua\‘/""ay 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
School
Satrol 14 25 38 31 27 0 0 0 43 43 21 39 281
Sex cps 1 3 4 2 2 1 1 0 1 2 3 0 20
Stalking 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sub checks 7 82 82 62 23 15 15 7 16 18 5 28 360
Suicide 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 4
Telephone g 9 14 15 13 10 11 14 7 9 9 8 137
Harass
Theft — Fel 3 6 7 6 2 3 0 7 5 9 4 8 60
Theft —Mis 10 5 19 22 25 25 16 13 23 15 12 17 202
o 3 2 1 1 5 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 15
violations
Unlocks 51 64 45 49 55 54 53 47 52 54 55 46 625
UUOMV 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 2 0 9
Vandalism 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

All Others 437 470 451 513 542 528 452 493 506 497 399 435 5723

Total CFS 1127 1378 1186 1177 1168 1182 1021 1042 1162 1120 821 947 13331

MONTHLY CALL FOR SERVICE

1600 YEARLY COMPARISON
1400 +
1200 +
1000 A
800 -
600 -
@ 2012
400 A
B 2013}
200 - B 2014
O m
N m < > < =] =] > n (@) =z =)
: & § 3 % ¢ £ 5§ & § &8 %
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NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT
REPORT FOR THE YEAR 2015

Non-
Criminal
86%

Criminal 1277
Non-Criminal 11498
Traffic Related 545
Total Calls 13331

Approximately 86% of the calls handled by the Officers in 2014 are considered Non-
Criminal in nature. These calls can be anything from assisting other departments; such as the
Fire/Rescue Department, the Henry County Sheriff and other agencies outside the City of
Napoleon; to unlocks, beat and bike patrols, and civil assists. We also conduct school patrols,
building checks and public relation talks. Any call that an arrest cannot be made should be
considered non-criminal.
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Incidents & CFS Criminal Arrests
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NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT
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CRIMINAL ARREST SUMMARY

TYPE JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC TTL

Assault 1 2 4 0 1 1 1 3 7 0 2 7 29
B&E 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bad Check 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 5
Burglary 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 5
CCW 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Child Abuse 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Criminal
Damaging 1 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 1 9
Criminal
Trespass 0 2 3 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 0 0 15
Disorderly
Conduct 4 2 4 2 2 2 1 6 2 3 2 3 33
Domestic
Violence 4 1 5 3 2 2 4 6 4 2 2 0 35
Drug Abuse 1 2 0 3 3 2 2 8 4 1 6 4 36
Dumping
lllegal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Escape 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 3
Forgery 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Juv. Deling 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
Kidnapping 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Liguor Viol. 0 1 0 1 1 0 2 4 1 0 0 0 10
Littering 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Menacing 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 6
Murder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Obstructing 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
Public
Indecency 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rape 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Receiving
Stolen Prop 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Resisting
Arrest 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 4
Sex Offenses 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Stalking 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Theft 4 0 2 8 3 1 1 2 5 2 2 2 32
TPO Viol. 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 2 0 6
Warrants 6 4 11 0 7 3 9 8 7 9 4 12 80
Paper
Service 35 32 36 23 21 7 3 15 15 23 54 13 277
All Others 7 8 10 14 5 8 2 21 13 6 14 12 120
Totals 65 57 79 60 47 30 34 76 67 51 90 57 713
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NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT
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TRAFFIC ACCIDENT SUMMARY 2014

Public Private Injuries Fatal Citations
January 32 18 5 0 12
February 16 11 1 0 8
March 11 7 0 0 7
April 23 10 5 0 17
May 15 9 2 0 6
June 21 10 7 0 8
July 19 5 3 0 12
August 16 5 5 0 14
September 12 18 0 0 4
October 21 12 3 0 12
November 21 12 6 0 16
December 10 9 0 0 5
2012 Totals 178 119 25 0 68
2013 Totals 175 143 31 0 101
2014 Totals 217 126 37 0 121
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NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT
REPORT FOR THE YEAR 2015

TRAFFIC CITATION SUMMARY

TYPE JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC TTL
ACDA 2 1 0 3 1 2 3 4 1 2 4 0 23
Child Restraint 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
DUI 3 0 5 2 1 2 1 5 3 4 5 5 36
DUS 6 9 10 10 16 3 7 8 9 15 9 13 115
Exc. Noise 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Exp/No OL 5 2 1 1 3 3 0 2 2 2 0 1 22
Exp/No Plates 4 3 3 5 2 5 2 2 2 4 0 6 38
Failure to Yield 4 3 1 2 0 1 2 0 0 3 1 2 19
Fleeing/Eluding 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Improper 1 0 1 3 2 1 3 1 2 1 2 0 17
Backing
Improp Passing 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Improp Starting 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Left of Center 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Leave the 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Scene
MC Helmet req 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MC endorse 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Parking tickets 4 1 10 2 11 16 14 16 6 3 0 0 83
Passing 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Stopped
School bus
Reasonable 1 2 1 3 1 2 0 1 0 1 4 0 16
Control
Red Light 4 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 3 0 12
Seatbelt 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
Speed 1 8 21 25 16 21 17 13 20 28 15 10 195
Stop sign 2 8 1 2 4 4 5 7 3 9 5 7 57
Truck Off Route 8 3 8 8 9 3 1 2 7 15 6 5 75
Turning Viol. 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 2 14 11 2 0 33
Unauth Use- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
plates
Other Traffic 3 0 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 3 0 12
Control
Devices
All Others 3 8 9 6 6 2 5 7 4 5 3 7 65
Totals 52 50 74 75 77 66 63 71 75 103 62 56 824
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Monthly Traffic Arrests
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TRAFFIC WARNING SUMMARY

TYPE JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC TTL
ACDA 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Child Restraint 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DUS 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 1 0 6
Exc. Noise 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 7
Exp/No OL 3 1 3 2 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 14
Exp/No Plates 7 9 9 2 6 8 17 1 6 9 4 13 91
Failureto Yield O 1 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 1 0 7
Improper 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
Backing
Improp Passing 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Improp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Starting
Left of Center 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Leave the 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Scene

MC Helmetreq O 0

(@)
o
=
(@)
(@)
(@)
(@)
(@)
(@)
(@)
=

MC endorse 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Passing 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Stopped School
bus

Reasonable 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Control

Red Light 5 3 2 1 4 4 0 2 4 0 2 1 28
Seatbelt 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
Speed 7 8 23 43 27 40 19 16 19 20 16 22 260
Stop sign 8 5 12 2 10 3 1 6 7 4 6 4 68
Truck Off 1 2 1 2 1 3 1 1 2 3 3 3 23
Route
Turning Viol. 0 6 7 13 18 1 7 12 5 6 1 3 79
Unauth Use- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
plates

Other Traffic 0 9 12 9 4 4 12 7 6 6 3 8 80
Control

Devices
All Others 13 32 24 26 25 21 26 38 29 34 23 23 314
Totals 45 79 95 105 99 93 89 85 80 85 61 77 993
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911 Calls
911 CALL TYPES
1065 1063
No Contact 1060
Non Emer 1055
Oth Emer 1055 1
Fire 1050 A
Disturb
Assault 1045 4 1042
Domestic 1040 -
Veh A
e Ace 1035 -
Inj/Med
1030 -
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911 Calls 2014
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m 70 ™
60 H 55
40 +
20
O 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec
E-911 CALL SUMMARY
2012 2013 2014
Injury/Medical 528 502 521
Smoke/Fire 62 42 21
Vehicle Accidents 62 65 104
Domestic Violence 20 56 61
Assault 32 15 14
Disturbance 25 43 30
Other Emergency Calls 61 93 109
Sub Total 790 816 860
Non-Emergency Calls 233 174 161
No Contact/Hang-ups 32 73 17
Sub Total 265 247 178
TOTALS 1055 1063 1038
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NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT
REPORT FOR THE YEAR 2015

In 2014 The Napoleon Police Department consisted of 22 Personnel. The
Department has 1 Chief, 1 Detective, 3 Lieutenants, 10 Patrol Officers and 6
Dispatchers. We have 7 Patrol Units; 5 marked and 2 unmarked. We had 2
Dispatchers resign. During the year we were able to hire 3 Dispatchers. We also
have a utility trailer used for WET team training and weapons certifications.

POMCTE

..t-"'a"-‘""’:' i
- T ——

Page 18 of 38



NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT
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Chief Robert L Weitzel = NPD Unit 1

Annual Pistol Qualification
Annual AR15 Qualification

When the Finest Fall
2014 Legal Update

04-29-2014
04-29-2013
05-19-2014
09-19-2014

wWoo b~ b

1§h rs

Lt Legg-NPD

Lt. Legg-NPD
Clemans-Nelson
David Grahn

Lt. David J. Mack — NPD Unit 4

WET — Monthly Training

WET — Monthly Training

WET — Monthly Training

WET — Monthly Training
Trucam Lidar Certification
Annual Distract. Device Recert
Annual Pistol Qualification
Annual Shotgun Qualification
Annual WET Tactical Pistol
Annual AR15 Qualification
Annual HK UMP Qualification
Crisis Intervention Team Training05-01-2014
WET — Monthly Training

Managing Stress
Ohio Ethics Law

WET — Monthly Training

2014 Legal Update

WET — Monthly Training
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01-01-204

02-01-2014
03-01-2014
04-01-2014
04-08-2014
04-14-2014
04-14-2014
04-14-2014
04-14-2014
04-14-2014
04-14-2014

06-01-2014
06-01-2014
09-01-2014
09-01-2014
09-19-2014
10-01-2014

wWwooookrowohr~M~MA,,M,S,DIMOOOODODOO

Ptl Smith—NPD

Ptl Augustine—-NPD
Lt Mack—NPD

Lt Mack—NPD

Lt Mack—NPD

Lt Mack—NPD

Lt Mack—NPD
Drena Teague

eOPOTA
State of Ohio

David Grahn



NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT
REPORT FOR THE YEAR 2015

Fingerprinting Proficiency 11-01-2014 1
WET — Monthly Training 11-01-2014 8
Safe Driving Video 11-12-2014 4 PEP Ohio
WET — Monthly Training 12-01-2014 8
ASP Familiarization 12-12-2014 2 Ptl Rubio—NPD
Annual Intox Proficiency 12-12-2014 1 ODH

132 hrs

Lt. Chad Moll = NPD Unit 7

Fire Dept Equip 01-15-2014 2 Cpt Rohrs-NFD
Clandestine Lab Safety 02-26-2014 8
LEADS Inquiry Test 03-31-2014 1
OVI Statutory Review 04-03-2014 1 eOPOTA
Trucam Lidar Certification 04-10-2014 8 Ptl Smith—NPD
Annual Pistol Qualification 04-29-2014 4 Lt Legg—NPD
Annual Shotgun Qualification 04-29-2014 4 Lt Legg—NPD
Annual AR15 Qualification 04-29-2014 4 Lt Legg-NPD
Annual Bean Bag Recert 04-29-2014 2 Lt Mack-NPD
Taser X28P Conversion 08-20-2014 2 Det Mendez-NPD
Infiltrating Outlaw MC Gangs 08-21-2014 8 eOPOTA
2014 Legal Update 09-19-2014 3 David Grahn
ASP Familiarization 09-29-2014 2 Ptl Rubio-NPD
Annual Taser Recert 09-29-2014 2 Det Mendez-NPD
Safe Driving Video 11-12-2014 4 PEP Ohio

53hrs
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Lt. Edward Legg — NPD Unit 17

WET — Monthly Training
WET — Monthly Training
WET — Monthly Training
WET — Monthly Training
Trucam Lidar Recert

Annual Distraction Device
Annual Pistol Qualification
Annual Shotgun Qualification
Annual WET Tactical Pistol
Annual AR15 Qualification
Annual HK UMP Qualification
Annual 40MM Recertification
Annual Bean Bag Recert
Internal Affairs Certification
Taser X28P Conversion
WET — Monthly Training
WET — Monthly Training
2014 Legal Update

WET — Monthly Training
WET — Monthly Training
WET — Monthly Training
Annual Intox Proficiency

NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT
REPORT FOR THE YEAR 2015

01-01-2014
02-01-2014
03-01-2014
04-01-2014
04-06-2014
04-14-2014
04-14-2014
04-14-2014
04-14-2014
04-14-2014
04-14-2014
04-14-2014
04-14-2014
05-12-2014
07-15-2014
08-01-2014
09-01-2014
09-19-2014
10-01-2014
11-01-2014
12-01-2014
12-30-2014

IHOOOOOOOOOOCDI\JSI\)I\)-D-&-&-&-&-&CDCDOOOOOO

130 hrs

Ptl Smith-NPD
Ptl Augustine-NPD
Lt Mack-NPD

Lt Mack-NPD

Lt Mack-NPD

Lt Mack-NPD

Lt Mack-NPD

Lt Mack-NPD

Lt Mack-NPD
PATC

Det Mendez-NPD

David Grahn

ODH
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Ptl. Jamie Mendez — NPD Unit 8

WET — Monthly Training
WET — Monthly Training
Clandestine Lab Safety

WET — Monthly Training
Wiser & Wind Training

WET — Monthly Training
Trucam Lidar Certification
Annual Pistol Qualification
Annual WET Tactical Pistol
Annual AR15 Qualification
Annual HK UMP Qualification
Annual Bean Bag Recertif
Conference for Juv. Officers
WET — Monthly Training
WET — Monthly Training
Crime Scene Phase | &
Computer Crime First Respond.
WET — Monthly Training

2014 Legal Update

WET — Monthly Training
Fingerprinting Proficeincy
WET — Monthly Training

Safe Driving Video

Annual Intox Proficeincey
WET — Monthly Training

NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT
REPORT FOR THE YEAR 2015

01-01-2014
02-01-2014
02-26-2014
03-01-2014
03-25-2014
04-01-2014
04-10-2014
04-14-2014
04-14-2014
04-14-2014
04-14-2014
04-28-2014
04-29-2014
06-01-2014
08-01-2014
08-04-2014
08-11-2014
09-01-2014
09-19-2014
10-01-2014
11-01-2014
11-01-2014
11-12-2014
12-01-2014
12-01-2014

O, DMNOFRPOWOWLWWOWOO WWWOND™MPDMIDNPDNODOODONDNODODWO

161 hrs

Lt Mack-NPD

Ptl Smith-NPD
Lt Mack-NPD
Lt Mack-NPD
Lt Mack-NPD
Lt Mack-NPD
Lt Mack-NPD
OPOTA

PATC
OPOTA

David Grahn

PEP Ohio
ODH

Y —

Page 22 of 38



NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT
REPORT FOR THE YEAR 2015

Ptl. Michael Foreman — NPD Unit 10

Wiser & Wind Training 03-25-2014 2 Lt Mack-NPD
Trucam Lidar Certification 04-08-2014 8 Ptl Smith-NPD
Annual Pistol Qualification 04-29-2014 4 Lt Legg-NPD
Annual Shotgun Qualification 04-29-2014 4 Lt Legg-NPD
Annual AR15 Qualification 04-29-2014 4 Lt Legg-NPD
Annual Bean Bag Recert 04-29-2014 2 Lt Legg-NPD
2014 Legal Update 09-19-2014 3 David Grahn
ASP Familiarization 09-29-2014 2 Ptl Rubio-NPD
Annual Taser Recert 09-29-2014 2 Det Mendez-NPD
Fingerprinting Proficiencey 11-01-2014 1
Safe Driving Video 11-12-2014 4 PEP Ohio

36 hrs

Ptl. Jeffrey Nicely — NPD Unit 3

Trucam Lidar Certification 04-08-2014 2 Ptl Smith-NPD
Annual Pistol Qualification 04-28-2014 4 Lt Legg-NPD
Annual Shotgun Qualification 04-28-2014 4 Lt Legg-NPD
Annual AR15 Qualification 04-28-2014 4 Lt Legg-NPD
Annual Bean Bag Recert 04-28-2014 2 Lt Legg-NPD
2014 Legal Update 09-19-2014 3 David Grahn
ASP Familiarization 09-29-2014 2 Ptl Rubio-NPD
Annual Taser Recert 09-29-2014 2 Det Mendez-NPD
Fingerprinting Proficiency 11-01-2014 1
Safe Driving Video 11-12-2014 4 PEP Ohio

28 hrs
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WET — Monthly Training

Fire Dept Equip Familiarization

WET — Monthly Training
WET — Monthly Training
Wiser & Wind Training

WET — Monthly Training
Annual Distraction Device
Annual Pistol Qualification
Annual Shotgun Qualification
Annual WET Tactical Pistol
Annual AR15 Qualification
Annual HK UMP Qualification
Trucam Lidar Certification
Annual 40MM Recertification
Annual Bean Bag Recert
WET — Monthly Training
WET — Monthly Training
WET — Monthly Training
2014 Legal Update

WET — Monthly Training
Judgemental Firearms Sim
Judgemental Driving Sim
Annual Taser Recertification
WET — Monthly Training
Safe Driving Video

WET — Monthly Training

NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT
REPORT FOR THE YEAR 2015

Ptl. James Augustine — NPD Unit 22

01-01-2014
01-15-2015
02-01-2015
03-01-2014
01-01-2014
04-01-2014
04-14-2014
04-14-2014
04-14-2014
04-14-2014
04-14-2014
04-14-2014
04-14-2014
04-18-2014
04-18-2014
06-01-2014
08-01-2014
09-01-2014
09-19-2014
10-01-2014
10-07-2014
10-07-2014
10-13-2014
11-01-2014
11-12-2014
12-01-2014

Cpt Rohrs-NFD

Lt Moll-NPD

Lt Mack-NPD
Lt Mack-NPD
Lt Mack-NPD
Lt Mack-NPD
Lt Mack-NPD
Lt Mack-NPD
Ptl Smith-NPD
Lt Mack-NPD
Lt Mack-NPD

David Grahn
OPOTA Mobile
OPOTA Moblie
Det Mendez-NPD

PEP Ohio

[0 BOCONNNOWOWOWONNOPMPAADADMNDMNDMNONODOOLON O

131 hrs

Y —
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NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT
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Ptl. Bradley Strickland

Wiser & Wind Training 03-26-2014 2 Lt Mack-NPD
Trucam Lidar Certification 04-10-2014 8 Ptl Smith-NPD
Annual Pistol Qualification 04-29-2014 4 Lt Legg-NPD
Annual Shotgun Qualification 04-29-2014 4 Lt Legg-NPD
Annual AR15 Qualification 04-29-2014 4 Lt Legg-NPD
Annual Bean Bag Recert 04-29-2014 2 Lt Mack-NPD
2014 Legal Update 09-19-2014 3 David Grahn
ASP Familiarization 09-29-2014 2 Ptl Rubio-NPD
Annual Taser Recert 09-29-2014 2 Det Mendez-NPD
Judgemental Firearms Sim 10-07-2014 2 OPOTA Mobile
Judgemental Driving Sim 10-07-2014 2 OPOTA Mobile
Safe Driving Video 11-12-2014 4 PEP Ohio

39 hrs

Ptl. Christopher Wilson

Fire Dept Equip Familiarization 01-15-2014 2 Cpt Rohrs-NFD
Trucam Lidar Certification 04-09-2014 8 Ptl Smith-NPD
Annual Pistol Qualification 04-29-2014 4 Lt Legg-NPD
Annual Shotgun Qualification 04-29-2014 4 Lt Legg-NPD
Annual AR15 Qualification 04-29-2014 4 Lt Legg-NPD
Annual Bean Bag Recert 04-29-2014 2 Lt Mack-NPD
2014 Legal Update 09-19-2014 3 David Grahn
ASP Familiarization 09-29-2014 2 Ptl Rubio-NPD
Annual Taser Recert 09-29-2014 2 Det Mendez-NPD
Judgemental Firearms Sim 10-07-2014 2 OPOTA Mobile
Judgemental Driving Sim 10-07-2014 2 OPOTA Mobile
35 hrs
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Ptl. Gregory Smith

WET — Monthly Training

Fire Dept Equip Familiarization

WET — Monthly Training
Trucam Lidar Certification
Instructor Certificate
Instructor,Corrections

WET — Monthly Training
Annual Distraction Device
Annual Pistol Qualification
Annual Shotgun Qualification
Annual WET Tactical Pistol
Annual AR15 Qualification
Annual HK UMP Qualification
Annual 40MM Recertification
Annual Bean Bag Recert
ARIDE

WET — Monthly Training
WET — Monthly Training
WET — Monthly Training
2014 Legal Update

ASP Familiarization
Interview & Inderstand Sex.
WET — Monthly Training
Judgemental Firearms Sim
Judgemental Driving Sim
Annual Taser Recertification
WET — Monthly Training
WET — Monthly Training

NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT
REPORT FOR THE YEAR 2015

01-01-2014
01-15-2014
02-01-2014
02-21-2014
03-10-2014
03-31-2014
04-01-2014
04-14-2014
04-14-2014
04-14-2014
04-14-2014
04-14-2014
04-14-2014
04-14-2014
04-14-2014
05-05-2014
06-01-2014
08-01-2014
09-01-2014
09-19-2014
09-29-2014
09-30-2014
10-01-2014
10-07-2014
10-07-2014
10-13-2014
11-01-2014
12-01-2014

Cpt Rohrs-NFD

Ptl Smith-NPD

L o own

=

OONWOOVOONNARADMDDNO®OG

OPOTA

Ptl Augustine-NPD
Lt Mack-NPD

Lt Mack-NPD

Lt Mack-NPD

Lt Mack-NPD

Lt Mack-NPD

Lt Mack-NPD

Lt Mack-NPD
OPOTA

David Grahn
Ptl Rubio-NPD
Dan Sosnowski

OPOTA Mobile
OPOTA Mobile
2 Det Mendez-NPD
8
8

239 hrs

S —
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Ptl. Bradley Marlin

Wiser & Wind Training
Trucam Lidar Certification

Lidar Certification

Annual Pistol Qualification
Annual Shotgun Qualification
Annual AR15 Qualification
LEADS Inquiry Test

WET — Monthly Training
ASP Familiarization

Annual Taser Recertification
2014 Legal Update

Annual Bean Bag Recert
Judgemental Firearms Sim
Judgemental Driving Sim

Safe Driving Video

WET — Monthly Training

NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT
REPORT FOR THE YEAR 2015

03-25-2014
04-17-2014
04-17-2014
04-28-2014
04-28-2014
04-28-2014
06-09-2014
09-01-2014
09-03-2014
09-03-2014
09-19-2014
09-29-2014
10-07-2014
10-07-2014
11-12-2014
12-01-2014

IO BARADNNNWNNORLRAPAMPANOODN

9]

Lt Mack-NPD
Ptl Smith-NPD
Ptl Smith-NPD
Lt Legg-NPD
Lt Legg-NPD
Lt Legg-NPD
LEADS

Ptl Rubio-NPD
Det Mendez-NPD
David Grahn

Lt Mack-NPD
OPOTA Mobile
OPOTA Mobile
PEP Ohio

S —

Ptl. Nick Evanoff

LEADS Inquiry Tese
Clandestine Lab Safety

Heroin Epidemic

Trucam Lidar Certification
Annual Pistol Qualification
Annual Shotgun Qualification
Annual AR15 Qualification
Arrest, Search, Seizure
Infiltrating Outlaw MC Gangs
2014 Legal Update
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01-21-2014
02-28-2014
03-28-2014
04-08-2014
04-29-2014
04-29-2014
04-29-2014
06-06-2014
08-21-2014
09-19-2014

WO~ MOOOLWOOLPS

LEADS

OPOTA

Ptl Smith-NPD
Lt Legg-NPD
Lt Legg-NPD
Lt Legg-NPD
OPOTA
OPOTA

David Grahn



ASP Familiarization

Annual Taser Recertification
Annual Bean Bag Recert

NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT
REPORT FOR THE YEAR 2015

09-29-2014
09-29-2014
09-29-2014

2
2
2

62 hrs

Ptl Rubio-NPD
Det Mendez-NPD
Lt Mack-NPD

S —

Ptl. Justin Ruffer

Clandestine Lab Safety 02-26-2014 8
Wiser & Wind Training 03-25-2014 2 Lt Mack-NPD
Trucam Lidar Certification 04-10-2014 8 Pt Smith-NPD
Annual Pistol Qualification 04-29-2014 4 Lt Mack-NPD
Annual Shotgun Qualification 04-29-2014 4 Lt Mack-NPD
Annual AR15 Qualification 04-29-2014 4 Lt Mack-NPD
Annual Bean Bag Recert 04-29-2014 2 Lt Mack-NPD
ARIDE 05-05-2014 8 OPOTA
Arrest, Search, Seizure 06-06-2014 8 OPOTA
ASP Familiarization 09-03-2014 2 Ptl Rubio-NPD
Annual Taser Recertification 09-03-2014 2 Det Mendez-NPD
2014 Legal Update 09-19-2014 3 David Grahn
Judgemental Firearms Sim 10-07-2014 2 OPOTA Mobile
Judgemental Driving Sim 10-07-2014 2 OPOTA Mobile
Safe Driving Video 11-12-2014 4 PEP Ohio

63 hrs

A —

Ptl. Rogelio Rubio

Heroin Epedemic 03-28-2014 8 OPOTA
Trucam Lidar Certification 04-09-2014 8 Ptl Smith-NPD
Annual Pistol Qualification 04-28-2014 4 Lt Legg-NPD
Annual Shotgun Qualification 04-28-2014 4 Lt Legg-NPD
Annual AR15 Qualification 04-28-2014 4 Lt Legg-NPD
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NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT
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Organized Retail Crime 05-14-2014 8 OPOTA
Tactical Handcuffing Instructor 05-19-2014 24 OH Tact. Officers
ASP — Instructor 05-21-2014 8 OH Tact. Officers
2014 Legal Update 09-19-2014 3 David Grahn
Annual Bean Bag Recert 09-29-2014 2 Lt Mack-NPD
Judgemental Firearms Sim 10-07-2014 2 OPOTA Mobile
Judgemental Driving Sim 10-07-2014 2 OPOTA Mobile
Automobile Inventory 10-18-2014 1 eOPOTA
Criminal Gang Awareness 10-18-2014 1 eOPOTA
Narcan eLearning Course 10-18-2014 1 eOPOTA
Responding to Sexual Assault 10-19-2014 1 eOPOTA
Fraud Against Seniors 11-06-2014 1 eOPOTA
Credit Card Fraud 11-06-2014 1 eOPOTA
Death Notification 11-06-2014 1 eOPOTA
Annual Taser Recertification 11-19-2014 2 Det Mendez-NPD
Cocaine & Crack 11-21-2014 1 eOPOTA
Methamphetamine 11-21-2014 1 eOPOTA
Marijuana, Salvia, Kratom Khat 11-21-2014 1 eOPOTA
Concealment 11-21-2014 1 eOPOTA
Positive Ways to be Successful 11-23-2014 1 eOPOTA
Prof. Policing and the Public 11-23-2014 1 eOPOTA
Ecstasy 11-23-2014 1 eOPOTA
Heroin 11-23-2014 1 eOPOTA
Steroids & Prescription Drugs  11-24-2014 1 eOPOTA
Street Smart Overview 11-24-2014 1 eOPOTA

96 hrs

Ptl. Patrick Lannan

LEADS Inquiry Test

Bean Bag New Certification
Radar Lidar New Certification

Wiser & Wind Training

Trucam Lidar Certification
Annual Pistol Qualification
Annual Shotgun Qualification
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02-12-2014
02-18-2014
02-18-2014
03-25-2014
04-08-2014
04-28-2014
04-28-2014

A brhODNOOPIMPE

LEADS

Lt Mack-NPD
Ptl Smith-NPD
Lt Mack-NPD
Ptl Smith-NPD
Lt Legg-NPD
Lt Legg-NPD



NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT
REPORT FOR THE YEAR 2015

Annual Bean Bag Recert 04-28-2014 2 Lt Legg-NPD
ASP Familiarization 09-03-2014 2 Ptl Rubio-NPD
2014 Legal Update 09-19-2014 3 David Grahn
Annual Taser Recertification 09-29-2014 2 Det Mendez-NPD
Annual DPMS M4 Qual 09-29-2014 4 Lt Mack-NPD
Fingerprinting Proficiency 11-01-2014 1
Safe Driving Video 11-12-2014 4 PEP Ohio

49hrs

I

Disp. Shannon Drain

LEADS TAC In-Service 05-06-2014 4 LEADS
4hrs

|

Disp. Tonya Walker

LEADS Operator Recert 03-16-2014
LEADS TAC In-Service 05-06-2014

LEADS
LEADS

gl -~

hrs

I

Disp. Scott Bockelman

No Training This Year

|
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Disp. Haley Rathge

Wiser & Wind Training 03-25-2014 2 Lt Moll-NPD
2hrs

Disp. Ryan Vondeylen

LEADS FQO 11-08-2014 2 LEADS
2hrs

Joint tactical training day with Wauseon and Edgerton ERT’s
(Emergency Response Team) at Owen’s Tactical Training Center
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NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT
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AUXILIARY TRAINING HOURS

x

Aux. Lt. Victor Engel

Annual Pistol Qualification 04-29-2014 4 Lt Legg-NPD
Annual Shotgun Qualification 04-29-2014 4 Lt Legg-NPD
2014 Legal Update 09-19-2014 3 David Grahn
ASP Familiarization 09-29-2014 2 Ptl Rubio-NPD
Annual Taser Recert 09-29-2014 2 Det Mendez
15 hrs
x
Aux. Pete Mendez
Annual Pistol Qualification 04-28-2014 4 Lt Legg —NPD
Annual Shotgun Qualification 04-28-2014 4 Lt Legg —NPD
2014 Legal Update 09-19-2014 3 David Grahn
ASP Familiarization 09-29-2014 2 Ptl Rubio-NPD
13 hrs
b g
Aux. Ryan Vondeylen
2014 Legal Update 09-19-2014 3 David Grahn
ASP Familiarization 10-30-2014 2 Ptl Rubio-NPD
Annual Taser Recert 10-30-2014 2 Det Mendez-NPD
7hrs
x
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AuX. Robert Bennett

Annual Taser Recert 01-02-2014 2 Det Mendez-NPD
Annual Pistol Qualification 04-29-2014 4 Lt. Legg — NPD
Annual Shotgun Qualification 04-29-2014 4 Lt. Legg — NPD
2014 Legal Update 09-19-2014 3 David Grahn

13 hrs

I

Aux. Steven Brown

Annual Pistol Qualification 07-18-2014 4 Lt Legg —-NPD

Annual Shotgun Qualification 07-18-2014 4 Lt Legg —-NPD

2014 Legal Update 10-30-2014 3 David Grahn

ASP Familiarization 10-30-2014 2 Ptl Rubio-NPD

Annual Taser Recertification 10-30-2014 2 Det. Mendez - NPD
15 hrs

I

Aux. Chaplin Dewitt

NONE

|

AuX. Lucas Freels

Taser Certification 02-12-2014 8
OC Certification 02-28-2014 8
16hrs

Det Mendez-NPD

I
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Aux. Kevin Schultheis

Annual Pistol Qualification 08-07-2014 4 Lt Mack-NPD

Annual Shotgun Qualification 08-07-2014 4 Lt Mack-NPD

2014 Legal Update 09-19-2014 3 David Grahn

Annual Taser Recert 10-30-2014 2 Det Mendez-NPD
13hrs

I

Aux. Scott Bockelman
NONE

I

Aux. Michael Wilford

Annual Pistol Qualification 08-07-2014 4 Lt Mack—NPD

Annual Shotgun Qualification 08-07-2014 4 Lt Mack—NPD

2014 Legal Update 09-19-2014 3 David Grahn

Annual Taser Recertification 10-09-2014 2 Det Mendez-NPD
13hrs

I

Aux. Matthew Roesel

ASP Familiarization 09-29-2014 2 Ptl Rubio-NPD

Annual Pistol Qualification 09-29-2014 4 Lt Mack-NPD

Annual Shotgun Qualification 09-29-2014 4 Lt Mack-NPD

Domestic Violence Crimes 10-09-2014 3 Pamela Weaner
13hrs

I
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NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT
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Total training hours for the department is: 1462 hrs

-—
AUXILIARY MAN HOUR SUMMARY

PATROL TIME OTHER HRS TOTAL HRS

Vic Engel 0 144 144
Ryan Vondeylen 556 218 774
Michelle Jones 201 94 295
Lucas Freels 185 33.5 218.5
Pete Mendez 0 71.5 71.5
Jonathon Eickhoff 0 109 109
Jeff Commadoll 0 91 91
Bob Bennett 0 3 3
Patrick Lannan 0 16 16
Steve Brown 0 76.5 76.5
Chaplin Dewitt 0 0 0
Michael Moore 0 0 0
Justin Young 0 0 0
Scott Bockelman 0 8.5 8.5
Matthew Roesel 0 0 0
Kevin Schultheis 0 10.5 10.5
Hannah Beaverson 10 37.5 475
Totals 952 913 1865

In 2014, the Napoleon Police Auxiliary, currently staffed by seventeen (17)
members, has provided assistance for the City of Napoleon in many aspects. They
have assisted with the home games at the Napoleon High School sporting events,
traffic control for all parades and special events for the City; such as the Rib Fest.
The Auxiliary also aided the Police Department by providing support when needed.
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NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT

DETECTIVES BUREAU
SUMMARY REPORT 2014

As of 2014 The City Napoleon Detective Division currently consists of one Lieutenant as the direct
supervisor and one Detective. The Detective Division investigated or assisted with investigation in
over 242 cases. These numbers are not to represent a total call volume for the entire Police Dept.
but are instead estimated call numbers for one division. The cases will be broke down into four
categories.

e Crimes Against Persons

e Property Crimes/Fraud

e Narcotics

e Special Assignments
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Crimes Against Persons:

The City of Napoleon Detective Division was involved with in nineteen sex complaints. Some
examples of this would be Gross Sexual Imposition, Sexual Imposition, Pandering Sexually Oriented
Material Involving a Minor, etc... along with general sex complaints. There were two Rapes
investigated through the division. The Division assisted or directly investigated four Domestic Violence
complaints. One Felonious Assault and three Misdemeanor Assaults had been worked with the
Division as well as twenty-four (24) Child Abuse complaints. Four Prowler Complaints resulting in an
arrest for a two year investigation. Three Telephone Harassment complaints were also investigated.

Property Crimes/Fraud:

The City of Napoleon Detective Division was involved with forty-five (45) Breaking and
Entering’s and Burglaries. The Division was involved directly with four felony thefts and five
misdemeanor thefts. Four Criminal Damaging/Mischief complaints were investigated by the Division.
One Receiving Stolen Property complaint was also investigated.

Narcotics:

The City of Napoleon Detective Division investigated or coordinated the investigation of over
sixteen (16) Narcotic complaints. As mentioned before this number is not to reflect a total call number
for the entire Police Dept. The Detective Division has worked closely with the Multi Agency Narcotics
Unit along with the Henry County K9 Deputy. This cooperation and investigations has resulted in a
major drug house to be closed down. It should also be noted that out of the eleven death scenes that
have been investigated, three have been confirmed as drug over doses.

Special Assighments:

The City of Napoleon Detective conducted background checks of potential new hires for the
Napoleon Fire Department, Napoleon Police Department, and the City of Napoleon City Manager.

The Division is responsible for any evidence that is taken during an investigation whether it is an
Officer or Detective that has seized the items. When testing of any type is needed, the Division
transports the evidence to the Bowling Green BCI and brings back anything that has been completed.

The Division is currently working with three agencies in an ongoing Gambling investigation

Detective Jamie Mendez
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The staff of the Napoleon Police Department is proud to
have served our community and the City of Napoleon for
another year. We look forward to the upcoming year and
strive to serve and protect you to the best of our abilities.

Thank you for all your support.
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